

Agricultural Produce Marketing Committee

(Market of National Importance) (Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

Office Complex, NFM Phase-II, Sarai Pipal Thala, Azadpur, Delhi-110033 Ph. 27691807, 27691804, Fax: 27691762, 27691668

Website: www.apmcazadpurdelhi.com

e.mail: apmcazadpur@gmail.com

Dated: .. ! 6/19

No. APMC/MNI/E&M/2017/52/Part/j581

CIRCULAR

As the temporary space allocation for the trade of Anar/Pomegranate is under consideration in the office of APMC (MNI) Azadpur and the Marketing Committee vide its Resolution No. 463/2018 decided that temporarily space allocation will be made on the average paid market fee in Anar/Pomegranate in the year 2015-16, 2016-17 & 2017-18. Accordingly, all licencee working at principal yard of APMC, Azadpur were asked to furnished their details in an affidavit/undertaking upto 07.05.2018 vide this office circular dated 27.04.2018.

Details received from the licensees were compiled and a draft tentative list for space allocation was issued vide this office circular No. APMC/MNI/E&M/2017/52/Part/1519 dated 31.07.2018.

However, after the issuance of draft tentative list, details from some firms are also received in undertaking/affidavits and requested that they may also be consider for space allocation in Anar. The said request was placed before the Marketing Committee and the Marketing Committee vide its Resolution No. 681/2018 has decided that a circular be issued for inviting applications from the traders dealing in Anar/Pomegranate who have not applied for space allocation till date, by giving 10 days time.

Therefore, all such commission agents dealing in Anar/Pomegranate trade who have not applied earlier as mentioned in the circular dated 27.04.2018 are once again requested to furnish their details of paid market fee only for Anar/Pomegrante in last three financial years i.e. 2015-16, 2016-17 & 2017-18 on Affidavit/undertaking (performa attached) otherwise they will not be consider for space allocation in Anar. The Affidavit/undertaking should reach this office by 05:00 PM of 26.10.2018 (Friday).

APMC reserves the right to consider/not consider the temporary space allocation for above said commodity or to any commission agent in view of availability of space.

Encl: As above.

(S.K.Gupta)

Dy. Secretary (E&M)

Copy to:-

- P.A. to Chairman, APMC, Azadpur for information please.
- 2. P.A. to Secretary, APMC, Azadpur for information please.
- 3. All Commission Agents dealing in Anar at principal Market Yard, Azadpur.
- 4. DS(IT) to upload it on official website of APMC (MNI) 'Azadpur.
- Notice Boards

UNDERTAKING/AFFIDAVIT

	I,						
partne	er/proprietor	of M/s				, Shop	
No	1 1	Ne	w Subzi Mandi, Azadpur,	Delhi-110	033 do hereb	y affirm and	
	re as under:-	,					
ucciai							
1.	That I/we	That I/we have the license of "B" category No. B valid upto 31.03.2018					
	and further applied for renewal upto 31.03.2019.						
2.	That I/we have the following related firms and want that the market fee of these firms						
	should be clubbed (on the basis of family or partnership only) with my main firm as						
	stated above for space allocation purpose: -						
	SI.		ame of the Firm	License	Valid Upto	Applied for	
	No.			No.		renewal upto	
	01.						
	02.						
	03.						
	Note:- If ap	plicant does not wan	t clubbing of market fee, then above information	should not be fille	d as there will be no clu	bbing in that case.	
3.	That I/we have deposited the following amount of market fee to the committee @ 1% of						
	the total sale value of transactions made in respect of sales relating to the commodity						
	namely Anar/Pomegranate during the below mentioned years: - Amount Paid for Total Amount Paid in all						
	01.31	Year	Amount Paid for	0 1	commodities (in Rs.)		
	Sl. No.		Anar/Pomegranate (in R	s.)			
	0.1	2015 16	3(A)		3(B)		
	01.	2015-16					
	02.	2016-17					
	03.	The second second second					
		Total					
4.	Reasons	Reasons for difference in market fee given above in column No. 3(A) & 3(B) is					
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	that						

5.	I/we have	I/we have been allowed temporarily in Phar No at Shed No, for					
		unloading and sale of Anar/Pomegranate commodity only for the period from					
		to till date.					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Harriston Co. Co.	ADMINISTRAÇÃO				
6.	I/we furth	er confirm	that we had been regularly	functioning	in the year 2	2017-18 and in	
6.			that we had been regularly 19.	functioning	in the year 2	2017-18 and in	
6.		er confirm t year 2018-		functioning	in the year 2	2017-18 and in	
6.				functioning	g in the year 2	2017-18 and in	
6.				functioning			
6.]	DEPONENT	
	the curren	t year 2018-]	DEPONENT	
	HE CUTTON	v year 2018	19.	(SIGNA	TURE OF PARTNER/PRO	DEPONENT P. WITH STAMP OF FIRM)	
VER	UFICATION Verified a	N at Delhi on t	his dated, Month	(SIGNA	TURE OF PARTNER/PRO	DEPONENT P. WITH STAMP OF FIRM) bove deponent	
VER do he	UFICATION Verified a	N It Delhi on to that the fac	19.	(SIGNA	TURE OF PARTNER/PRO	DEPONENT P. WITH STAMP OF FIRM) bove deponent	

× ×,